Accounting 300   300   300   300
Engineering -   914   9,892
Legal 870   769   3,045   375
Management Fees 85,522   56,258   59,598   74,853
Testing 4,349   4,319   5,531   4,876
Other 243,026   241,431   230,431   151,924

Rental of Building/Real Property 18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000
Insurance 7,449   7,256   7,122   6,490
Regulatory Fees 2,778   2,667   2,591   2,607
Bad Debt Expense -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Expense 42,683   50,899   58,168   41,525

Total O&M Expense 844,090   757,542   775,554   678,058

Depreciation Expense 61,588   61,910   62,097   62,335
Total Operating Expenses 905,678   819,452   837,651   740,393

Net Operating Income (114,799)$ (78,522)$  (73,987)$  (11,714)$

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31,

OUCC
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year Pro Forma Phase 1 Phase 2
Ended Sch Present Proposed Sch Proposed

12/31/2021 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
1 Operating Revenues
2 Water Sales 734,137$   741,055$   57,737$   798,792$  273,033$   1,071,825$
3 Test Year Customer Growth 1,764   APP
4 Post-TY Customer Growth 5,154   5-1

12 Late Payment Fees 5,223   -   5,223   407   5,630   1,924   7,554
13 Other Water Revenues 1,570   -   1,570   -   1,570   -   1,570
14 Total Operating Revenues 740,930   6,918   747,848   58,144   805,992   274957 1 1,080,949
15

16 O&M Expense
17 Salaries and Wages 26,880   26,880   26,880   26,880
19 Purchased Water 331,330   3,133 6-1 334,463   334,463   334,463
20

21 Purchased Power 17,433   164 6-1 17,597   17,597   17,597
24 Contractual Services
25 Accounting 300   300   300   300
27 Legal 769   769   769   769
28 Management Fees 56,258   56,258   56,258   56,258
29 Testing 4,319   4,319   4,319   4,319
30 Other 241,431   (7,500) 6-2 191,152   191,152   191,152
31 (46,031) 6-3
32 7,947 6-4
33 (4,695) 6-5
34 Rental of Building/Real Property 18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000
37 Insurance 7,256   7,256   7,256   7,256
43 Regulatory Fees 2,667   2,667   75   2,742   357 1 3,099
45 Miscellaneous Expense 50,899   116   6-1 45,256   45,256   45,256
46 (5,759)   6-6
47 Depreciation Expense 61,910   61,910   61,910   61,910
52

53 Total Operating Expenses 819,452   (52,625)   766,827   75   766,902   357   767,259
54

55 Net Operating Income (78,522)$   59,543$   (18,979)$   58,069$   39,090$   274,600$   313,690$

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

Pro Forma  Net Operating Income Statement

OUCC
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

To adjust Petitioner's operating revenue for post-test year residential customer growth.

Number of Billings (December 2022) 1,869
Number of Billings (December 2021) 1,856
Increase in Customers During Adjustment Period 13
Times 12 months 12
Additional  Billings due to growth 156
Times:  Average bill  (Applicant Proposed) 33.04$

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 5,154$

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

[…]

To eliminate interest expense recorded as miscellaneous expense during the test year.

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (5,759)$

(4)
Contractual Services - Other

OUCC Expense Adjustments

Miscellaneous Expense Adjustment
(6)

(5)
SCADA/Telemetry Study

Account Description

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

OUCC
Schedule 7
Page 1 of 1

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

Extensions and Replacements

Schedule intentionally Left Blank.

OUCC
Schedule 8
Page 1 of 1

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

Working Capital

Schedule intentionally Left Blank.

Applicant does not require additional working capital
and did not request.

OUCC
Schedule 9
Page 1 of 1

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

Debt Service

The OUCC accepts Applicant's proposed debt service reserve.

Schedule intentionally left blank.

OUCC
Schedule 10
Page 1 of 1

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

Debt Service Reserve

Schedule intentionally left blank.

The OUCC accepts Applicant's proposed debt service reserve.

OUCC
Schedule 11
Page 1 of 1

Current
Rates Tracker

Adjusted
Current

Rates
Applicant
Proposed

OUCC
Proposed

OUCC
More
(Less)

Volumetric Rates
First 3,000 Gallons 7.58$   0.95$   8.53$   12.85$   12.34$   (0.51)$
Next 3,000 6.74   0.95   7.69   11.58   11.12   (0.46)
Next 4,000 6.10   0.95   7.05   10.62   10.20   (0.42)
Next 10,000 5.59   0.95   6.54   9.85   9.46   (0.39)
Next 30,000 5.07   0.95   6.02   9.07   8.71   (0.36)
Over 50,000 4.67   0.95   5.62   8.47   8.13   (0.34)

Minimum Charge
5/8" 3,000   22.74$   2.85$   25.59$   38.55$   37.02$   (1.53)$
1" 7,500   52.11   7.13   59.24   89.22   85.68   (3.54)

1.25" 12,000   78.53   11.40   89.93   135.46   130.10   (5.36)
1.5" 15,000   95.29   14.25   109.54   164.99   158.48   (6.51)
2" 24,000   143.52   22.80   166.32   250.52   240.62   (9.90)
3" 45,000   250.00   42.75   292.75   440.95   423.53   (17.42)
4" 75,000   392.21   71.25   463.46   698.09   670.33   (27.76)
6" 150,000 742.79   142.50   885.29   1,333.46   1,280.08 (53.38)

B&B WATER Project
CAUSE NUMBER 45810-U

Current and Proposed Rates and Charges

YEAR OF REPORT
December 31, 2022

ACCT.
NO.
(a) (b)

BEGINNING
YEAR NUMBER
CUSTOMERS

(c)

YEAR END
NUMBER

CUSTOMERS
(d)

AMOUNTS
(e)

Operating Revenues:

460 Unmetered Water Revenue..... 

Metered Water Revenue:
461.1   Metered Sales to Residential Customers..... 1,856 1,869 783,950
461.2   Metered Sales to Commercial Customers.....
461.3   Metered Sales to Industrial Customers..... 
461.4   Metered Sales to Public Authorities.....